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West Covina Lodge Congratulates
Exalted Ruler

Pilliam P. Salinas

and his Corps of Officers
é/ 2020-2021
~—.\‘
usd Strength & Honor A

Members and Friends due to the Coronavirus Pandemie for obivious reasons the Installotion of
Officers and the Inougurol Boll were postponed and will be re-scheduled for o date in the near future
most likely in May, we ask that you hold on to your tickets os they will be honored once the
Inaugural Boll Date is known, Be Well, Stay Heolthy, & Be Sofe!

WWW.WESTCOVINAELKS.ORG




WEST CoOVINA ELKS LODGE #1996
Committee Chairman 2020 - 2021

Accident Prevention Manager

Activities Reports

Alternate Delegate PER

Americanism

Audio/Lighting

Auditor

Bingo

BLT

Bulletin Director/Editor

Charity/Major Project

Charity Outside Events

Christmas Tree Lane

Community Public Relations

Crab Crack

Crab Crack

Cribbage Club

Drug Awareness

Decorating Committee

Elks National Foundation

Elks Memorial Service

Emergency Preparedness Committee

Flag Day

Funeral Service

Greeters

Government Relations

Hoop Shoot

House Rules

Indoctrination

Investigations

Lapsation/Membership

Laughlin Trip
Co-Chairman

Lodge Activities

Mail Out

Major Project

Major Project 50/50

Mediator

Membership/Lapsation

Mobile Pancake Maker

Mothers Day

Newsletter Elks Tracks
Co-Chairman

New Years Eve

Outside Charity Events

Paper & Cans

PER Association Pres.

Photographer

Presiding Justice

Public Relations

Ritual Coach

Asst: Ritual Coach

Roamin Elks

Saturday Night Entertainment

Scholarships

Scouting Boys/Girls

Sickness & Distress

Super Bowl

Veterans

Web Site Webmaster

Youth Activities

Lucy Ibarra

Robert Leon

Dana Williams

Julie Walker

Ben Ortega, DDGER
Robert Burke

Gus & Nancy Kane
Judith Lumbreras, AVP
Terry Ortega

Vivian Salinas

Maria Ortega

John Kemp

Robert Leon

Ben Ortega, DDGER
Mike Salazar, PER
Norm Nikodym
Steve Martin

Gina Griffith

Bob Hollis-Brau PER
Sandie Sesanto
Robert Burke
Charlene Rasmussen
Michael Salazar, PER
Patricia Best

Maria Ortega

Julie Walker

Chuck Dalool, PER
Michael Salazar, PER
Tony Cortez

Dee Varela

Ben Ortega, PER
Joanna Howard
Robert Leon

Chuck Dalool, PER
William Salinas
Robert Burke

Ben Ortega, DDGER
Dee Varela

Vince McCauley
Charlene Rasmussen
Terry Ortega

Ben Ortega, PER

Jay Lindsay

Maria Ortega

Chuck Sawyer
Robert Hollis-Brau PDDGER
Robert Leon
Michael Salazar, PER
Robert Leon

Rick Dana PER
Chuck Dalool PER
Bill Zeason

Sandie Sesanto
Michael Salazar, PER
Don & Patricia Best
Vivian Salinas
Robert Burke

Chris Abeyta

Ben Ortega, PER

Jay Lindsay

626-485-3624
909-227-7935
714-240-1647
626-222-2935
626-926-4046
626-209-5660
909-839-3143
626-587-6489
626-926-4501
562-298-3247
626-806-7003
626-963-3921
909-227-7935
626-926-4046
626-827-6700
909-319-6488
626-253-1646

909-622-9861
626-675-6565
626-209-5660
626-622-8485
626-827-6700
626-272-9277
626-806-7003
626-222-2935
626-332-6945
626-827-6700
626-483-3838
626-705-2763
626-926-4046
909-392-2685
909-227-7935
626-332-6945
562-298-6194
626-209-5660
626-926-4046
626-705-2763
626-422-2812
626-221-2862
626-926-4501
626-926-4046
626-893-9756
626-806-7003
909-599-4890
909-622-9861
909-227-7935
626-827-6700
909-227-7935
626-484-4165
626-332-6945
951-903-4192
818-675-6565
626-827-6700
626-272-5799
562-298-3247
626-209-5660
626-482-5182
626-926-4046
626-893-9756

Elks Tracks Newsletter
NonProfit Bulletin Published monthly by
West Covina Elks Lodge No. 1996
841 W. Merced Ave., West Covina Ca. 91790
Lodge Lounge(626) 338-8111
Lodge Office: (626) 962-0113

Lodge Office Hours
Tues., through Fri. 9:00am-5:00pm

Club Manager - Alex Lindsay
Hall Rental & Lease Info:
C(626) 478-4351
0(626) 338-2119
FAX: (626) 960-3512
The Elks Lodge Website is:

www.westcovinaelks.org

2020-2021 LODGE OFFICERS
Exalted Ruler William Salinas 562-298-6194
Leading Knight  Vivian Salinas 562-298-3247

Loyal Knight Jay Lindsay 626-722-2435
Lecturing Knight Becky Castillo 626-833-0765
Treasurer Terry Ortega 626-926-4501
Secretary Dee Varela 626-705-2763
LODGE TRUSTEES
1st Year Danny Janelli 626-551-9620
2nd Year Joe Chavez 213-500-3216
3rd Year Gerardo Pompa 626-674-7364
4th Year George Alcala 626-472-3485
5th year Lucy Ibarra 626-485-3624
APPOINTED OFFICERS

Esquire Tony Cortez 626-483-3838
Chaplain Sandie Sesanto 626-675-6565
Inner Guard Charlene Rasmussen 626-622-8485
Organist VACANT

Tiler Gina Griffith

2019-2020 HONORED ELKS

Elk of the Year - Vince McCauley

Tall EIk - George Aguilar

Officer of the Year - Danny Janelli
Citizen of the Year - Maria Elena Ortega
Spirit of Elkdon - Eva Macias
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Elk Members,

I would like to thank
all the members for their kind
words of encouragement on
becoming your new Exalted
Ruler for West Covina Lodge
#1996. I am hoping eve-
ryone is remaining healthy
and staying safe. With this
uncertainty surrounding us at
this time, please check in on
family and friends. I‘m sure
some would appreciate a -
How are you doing? Please
keep everyone in your prayers
as we struggle to get through
these next few weeks.

The Pork-e-que was
a great event. Great food!
Great music! The Flashback
Cowboys were awesome!
They were even put in jail for
a short period of time. They
donated and extra hour of
music for everyone‘s enjoy-
ment. | thank everyone who
came out to prepare, set-up,
cook, serve and clean-up.
Also those who supported our
lodge by coming to the event
or by just stopping by to pick
up your food to go. A million
thank you‘s!

The Installation of
New Officers and the Inaugu-
ral Ball has been postponed to
a later date. We will keep you
posted.

I look forward to
seeing everyone when we
re-open the Lodge again. We
need you our members to
support our Lodge.

I know you are doing
everything you can to keep
you and your family safe and
healthy.

Will Salinas
Exalted Ruler

Leading Knights
Station

Welcome my Brothers &
Sisters,

I am excited to take
on the challenge of the
chair of Leading Knight. I
thank you for your trust in
me to take this position. I
look forward to working
closely with our Exalted
Ruler in making our lodge
thrive.

During this diffi-
cult and uncertain time,

I pray that everyone stays
healthy and safe. We
will need the support of
our members to help our
Lodge and its members.
I believe with everyone’s
support we can make a
Difference.

I am looking
forward to an exciting
year and I look forward to
representing West Covina
Lodge #1996 at the Ritual
contest in May. We sure
are practicing hard to be
our best!

Remember to turn in your
Purple Pigs!

Thank you,

Your Leading Knight
Vivian Salinas

A coin a day so they can
walk, talk, see and play!

Loyal Knights
Station

Greetings Elk Sisters &
Brothers,

I would like to
send my gratitude and
appreciation for appo-
inting me as your Loyal
Knight. T am humbled and
looking forward to being
part of Exalted Ruler
William Salinas‘ Corps of
Officers. I am excited in
joining you all for the Fra-
ternal Year of 2020-2021
on making our Lodge a
better place for all of us.
Please don‘t forget you
THE MEMBERS are the
most important factor of
our Lodge.

We have a couple
of challenging months
ahead of us. But I gua-
rantee you, my Sisters and
Brothers, with your new
and seasoned Officers, we
will get through it and we
will push our way to the
top.

Once again, it is
with great pride I am here
to serve you all as your
Loal Knight.

In Sister & Brotherly
Love,

Jay Lindsay

Loyal Knight

Lecturing Knights
Station

My Dearest Brother
and Sister Elks,

I am so grateful
and appreciative for this
opportunity to serve as
your Esteem Lecturing
Knight. Thank you for
the words of support
and encouragement
that have been shared
with me by many of you
members. I would like
to be able to visualize
all that you want and
need to be fulfilled for
this position. So plea-
se feel free to call or
email me at any time to
share with me any ideas,
constructive criticism or
questions that you may
have for me.

Through your
examples, you have
created a picture of
brotherly love in my
mind.

Rebecca Castillo
Lecturing Knight

The Elks Creed 4

Betiveintfe goodhess in theyself
as well as n others.

Protect hildood with tenderness,
4 ol age with respect, and
~ chierisi with reverence tfie memory of
fiose who fave passed.

O bieme ftifuty the Golin R,

Enjvy e good shings of eartf,
Reep within thee the glorious sunshine of youtfi
Cand remain ahways aﬂ good clizer. i




In MEMORIUM

The Foults Of Owr Members We Write Upon The
Sands, Their Virtues Upon The Tablets Of Love Ond
Memory....

James M. Crall
Born: May 2, 1941
Initiated: Sept. 23, 1975
Passed On: Feb. 18, 2020
Member: #3602

Vern R. Campion

Born: December 24, 1938
Initiated: May 24, 1994
Passed On: March 8, 2020
Member #5928

Roger Blaunt
Passed On: December 31, 2019

Associate Member

Fridoy Night Dinner Speeials

Qpril Officers Duty Schedule

April 3/4

April 10/ 11
April 17/ 18
April 24 / 25

Vivian Salinas / Danny Janelli
Jay Lindsay / Joe Chavez

Becky Castillo / Gerardo Pompa
Terry Ortega / George Alcala

QR What's for
Qpril 3——BRBQRibs
Qpril 17— Rib Eye
Qpril 24 Steak & Lobster
(Reservations Requested. by Qpril 20)
No Frills Monday‘s
Tentative
Schedule
Subjected to
Change
' () '
Gpril 1 8th—— Lo Romada: Vets - TRD
Opril 20th  Indoetrination: Spaghetti Meotball or
Soausoge, Salad, Garlic Breod
Qpril 27th ~ Emblem Club: BBQ Chicken, Mosh

Potatoes, Veggies, & Dessert

Qpril Greeter's Schedule

April 3 Art Sanchez

April 10 Charlene Rasmussen .
April 17 Robert & Cece Burke

April 24 Charlene Rasmussen

We are in need of Friday Greeters.
Please contact Patricia Best (626) 272-9277

B

AVAILABILITY OF SATURDAY NIGHT MEALS

Based on Lodge meal sale trends, members and guests are advised
that the Lodge’s kitchen hours on Saturday night are now 6:00 p.m. to
8:00 p.m., with the last order being taken at approximately 7:45 p.m.
Please note that these are the correct hours and Lodge
representatives are currently working on ensuring this information is
correctly noted on future Saturday night entertainment flyers. We
apologize for any inconvenience, thank you for your cooperation and
look forward to seeing you on Saturday nights.

Elks Dining Schedule

Monday No Frills 5:30 - 7:30p
Wednesday’s 5:00 - 7:45p
Thursday’s 5:00 - 7:45p
Friday’s 5:00 - 9:00p
Saturday’s 6:00 - 7:45p

Sunday’s on Special Events Only

Tall Elk Award
George Agquilar was the recepient
of the 2019-2020 Tall Elk g
Oward. Thank You George for
yowr dedication and eontributi-
ons as the Entertainment Chair-
man these post four yeors.
George was unoble to attend this §
years awards night.




PAST EXALTED RULERS

Ralph Gaither* 1956-57
Hugh M. Bagley* 1957-58
William T. Tanking* 1958-59
Albert E. Lindbeck* 1959-60
James R. Yost*, Jr. 1960-61
James L. Morgan* 1961-62
Harold Z. Dobbs* 1962-63
Laurence R. Tillman* 1963-64
Enrico (Hank) Salvo* 1964-65
Thomas E. Curtis 1965-66
Jack Cleveland* 1966-67

J. Paul Studer* 1967-68

Roy Williams, Jr.* 1968-69
Raiden V. Peterson* 1969-70
Donald M. Huff 1970-71
Albert D. Davis* 1971-72
Milo G. Summerhays* 1972-73
Robert E. Carlson *1973-74
H. Richard Harbert* 1974-75
James J. Andert* 1975-76
Anthony R. Mickols* 1976-77
John Asmundson 1977-78
James E. Smith* 1978-79
Larry Henderson* 1979-80
Frank Rehor* 1980-81

Carl Mou 1981-82

Richard Marble* 1981-82
Robert E. Gubrud 1982-83
James Moseley* 1982-83

Al Putman* 1983-84

Dick Delauder *1983-84
Manny Zamudio* 1984-85
William Heller* 1984-85

Art Willard* 1985-86

Renee LaRose* 1986-87

Fidel Nieto Jr.* 1986-87
Charles Dalool 1987-88, 2011-12
Michael Sirchia 1987-88

Walt Doran* 1988-89

David La Sage* 1988-89

Bob Hollis-Brau 1989-90
Jerry Kober 1989-90

Ernie Gilbert 1990-91

Pat Shea* 1990-91

Ron Conger* 1991-92

Dave Southard* 1991-92
Gary Holmes* 1992-93

Roy Simes 1992-93

Bob Schachner* 1993-94
WM Ziegenbein ¥1993-94
Rick Dana 1994-95

Matt Jessup 1994-95

Roy Long* 1995-96

Tim LaMarca 1995-96

Ed Lima* 1996-97

Bernie Auld* 1997-98
Benjamin L. Ortega 1998-99, 2012-13, 13-14
Vern Campion* 1999-00
George Lunsford *2000-01
Phil Hawkins 2001-02

Don McMahon* 2002-03
Scott Matthews 2003-04
Ralph Garcia 2004-05

Willie Koskela 2005-06

Juan Diaz 2006-07

Lisa Ryken* 2007-08

Patricia Gilliland 2008-09
Michael J. Salazar, Jr. PER 2009-10-11,18-19
Judith Lumbreras 2014-15
Mario Arellano 2016-2017
Dana Williams 2015-16, 17-18, 19-20
Sandra Mendoza* 2018-19

By Affiliation: Judge Al Miller*, Orville Miller,
Robert Cortez*, Joe Lozier, Frank Berry PER,
Jess Nelms, Charles Lein

(*Deceased)

Propositions For Membership / Qffiliation /
Transfers Demits / Reinstatements / Life Membership

PROPOSER
Yolanda Einstein
Yolanda Einstein
James Salazar
James Salazar
Emma Wilson
Cristina McLoon
Ben Ortega
Ben Ortega
Ida Lancaster

APPLICANT TRANSFER DEMIT
Mary Barton

Erlinda Martus Dale Cram

William Chavez Temecula Lodge #2801

Herman E. Mayorga
Marina Salazar
Richard F. Jones
Sonia Resendez
Sonia Diaz

Irene Phillips

Sickness and Distress

Joanne Guerrero’s mother passed away.

Cheryl Hawkins had heart surgery. She is doing well.

Joe Chavez had knee surgery and is home recovering.

Tony Reymann’s wife has 6 more treatments of Chemo.

Robert Leon’s brother has a cancerous tumor in his esophagus.
Steve Rollman’s wife, Sherry, is in the hospital with kidney problems.
She is doing a little better.

Art Burciaga’s uncle passed away.

Amparo Madrigal’s sister has pneumonia.

Please keep our members in your Thoughts and Prayers

Qpril Fridoy Night Lounge Entertainment

Qpril 3

Qpril 10
Qpril 17
Qpril 24

Lounge Closed
Lounge Closed
Lounge Closed
Bobby Z

Qpril Saturdoy Night Entertainment and Events

Qpril 4

Qpril 11
Qpril 18
Qpril 25

Lounge Closed
Lounge Closed
Lounge Closed
To Be Determined




ELK OF THE MONTH FOR

MARCH 2020

JAY LINDSAY
Exalted Ruler Dano. Willioms
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GCONGRESS

West Covina Elks Lodge
Cribbage Club

A great big Thank you goes out

to the Cribbage Club for their

generous donation to help make

our Lodge a much better place.

::Illm

Cribbage Games are

Mondays

6:00 PM

All Year
Beginners Welcomed
Free Lessong Offered

Contact: Norman Nikodym
(909) 319-6488

ONLINE

Get your password online at:
www.elks,org/register

Elks news, features, and reports.
Active message board community,

Works on all mobile platforms

including smartphones and tablets,

www.elks.org

A coin a day so they;:an (
walk, talk, see and play!

Fill your banks up & bring ‘em in!
California-Hawaii Elks - Major Project, Inc.
Helping Children Since 1950

Ask About Reccuring Donations!
All Major Project “Purple Pig” Donations are
100% Tax Deductable

Bingo Volunteers Needed Every Thursday
Contact Nancy Kane (909) 839-3143

6

’ﬁapp
Cinsay
APRIL

Glenn Kennedy
Frank J. LaMasa
Phillip Bribiesca
Fred Hermosillo
Fred M. Palmer
Ronald Weihe
Nick Cadena
Juanita Deluna
Adeline Miranda
Stephen Bledsoe
Jack E. Coiner
Sally Mayers

John B. Rafferty
Elizabeth Zook
Valentina Romo
David Caro
Margaret Holden
Connie Kielsmeier
Randall Lopez
Esther O. Sapien
Patricia Soderblom
Charles Aguirre
Vince McCauley
Gina Perry
Joseph C. Palazzolo
Adrian Pompa
Jay Lindsay

Maria S. Sanchez
Robert L. Agee
Dawn M. Hines
Steve Rollman
John H. Heater
Scott L. Matthews
Cindy Nobili
Roger Amick
Arthur D. Ayers
Liza Valencia
Jerald R. Whippie
John R. Kemp
Araceli Maloney
Debra McMillen
Anthony Ramirez
Debra Dennis
Larry Mahrenholtz
Jim Salazar
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Dear Elks,

First, I would like to congratulate Exalted Ruler William Salinas and his
first Lady Vivian, for becoming

the West Covina Exalted Ruler 2020-21. I know Will, and I am sure he
will do an excellent job. Also I

would like to congratulate his corps of officers; together we will succeed
in making another great year.

Did T mention we did a little moving around ourselves? some of our
officers have decided to pursue

other ventures. So, we have a new corps of officers ourselves and I am
confidant these changes will

only enhance our fundraising and community service.

We are hitting the ground running! Our next No frills will be April 6 th,
serving enchiladas, rice &amp; beans,

with dessert of course. We have a tea in May, and our famous Golf Tour-
nament on June 12 th . We are

always happy to help our Elk family with dinners, breakfasts, and me-
morials. Just ask!

April is about Easter, the Lenten season and new beginnings. I hope we
all take time to enjoy some time

with family and friends. I know you are preparing for a beautiful Inau-
gural ball. I hope to see many

people at the ball.

In closing I would like to say we are all praying for everyone to be safe
and sound. Peace be with you in

this time of chaos and uncertainty.

Emblem Love, Wappy

Olivia Pompa ¥

==

STOP THE SPREAD OF GEI

Help prevent the spread of respiratory diseases like COVID-19.

Cover your cough or sneeze with a tissue,
then throw the tissue
in the trash.

Clean and disinfect frequently
/:— touched objects and surfaces.

-

Avoid touching your eyes, nose, and mouth.

Stay home when you are sick,
except to get medical care.

cdc.gov/COVID19

TA1EA Mo I, 90 1220M

==

Im light of our current Cowvid-19 situation, I know many families
found out that they were not prepared with many essential

household items and staple foods like beans and rice until they
couldn "t find them from the local grocery store anymore.

MNone of us know when the next emergency will occur or what it
will be. We can howewver work together to prepare ourselves to
deal with an emergency and respond to it effectively. Your West
Covwvina Elks Lodge will be offering Emergency Preparedness
Workshops to help you get ready for the next Emergency. More
information will follow with dates, as we don't know how long it
will be before we see the end of Cowvid-19. If vou hawve interest in
helping the EPC send me a text or email.

Until then may Peace and Good Health be Upon you and your
Farmuily ...

Be preparedi
Robert Burke — (626) 209-5660
robertburke64@gmail.com




West Covina Elks Charitable Giving Events

Elks Helping Veterans, Elks Helping Our Youth)

Linda Abeyta Keith KeIIey and Chris Abeyta
getting ready for Veteran deliveries.
Welcome Home Baskets for their new home.
From West Covina Elks #1996 membership.

We have completed another year of Welcome
Home Baskets. Partnered with Team AmVets
along with other Veteran Programs, assist
those Veterans in need with benefits and
housing. We welcome them with Pots/Pans,
sheets towels sundries and other items to fill
their baskets. We also attach a Walmart
$25.00 gift card. Served this fiscal year 24.
We had a pleasure to meet all of you and the
best of luck in your new housing. God Bless!
With Chris Abeyta, Linda Abeyta and Keith
Kelley.

West Covina Elks #1996 Dictionary dellvery at
Pleasant View School in Baldwin Park. With
Chris Abeyta, Bob and Donna Hollis Brau,
Linda Abeyta. Along with 3 other schools.
3rd Grade Students. Enjoy your books!

On Friday 1/31/20 we had the pleasure
visiting the Ontario USO. We had a beautiful
tour of the facility and met some Veterans,
the amazing staff that service active and
retired military personnel. Chris, Linda, Gus,
Nancy and Keith, we presented 2 checks in
the amount of $1,500.00 each from our
Veterans and Bingo Charity accounts. As we
presented the total amount of $3,000.00 to
the USO Director DJ...she was so
appreciative in receiving these checks....she

stated that this will service 1,000 troops. This |{\g

donation was given by West Covina Elks
Lodge #1996. God Bless our Military
Personnel who are currently serving and the
men and women who have served. It was our
pleasure!

Goodbye Summer, Hello Falll
Freedom Grant Project
EL Monte Veterans Village
Lily Gonzalez, Veronica Oslon &
Team of Dedicated Elks Volunteers _




When you can‘t do it alone,
we are finding ways

to serve you our members
Dear Brothers and Sisters,

Now more than ever, it is important for

us to bond together and extend a helping
hand to each other as we face one of the
most extraordinary health challenges of our
generation — COVID 19. If you are 70 years or
older and require non-monetary assistance,
such as help with essential life impacting
errands or grocery or prescription pick-ups,
or deliveries to a post office, please contact
Veronica Aslan at

(323) 646-3317 or texasvero@aol.com.

Sister Veronica will make every effort to
coordinate a cadre of available Elk volunteers
to assist you in a safe and timely manner.
Let’s all remember that the sustainability of
our Lodge is dependent on the health and
well-being of all its members.

Spotlight Grant Community Shower benefitting the WINGS
iolence Shelter - Coordinotors Lily Gonzalez, Veroni
ela, Terry Ortega with their team of dedicoted

Honored Elks 2019-2020

_Elk of the Year Vince McCauley

B




Due to the school district closures,
scheduled events have been
cancelled

We appreciate your help!
Volunteers Always Appreciated
Gontact Vince McGaully 626-422-2812

WEDNESDAY
MAY 20TH
7:00 PM
AT THE LODGE

RECYCLE

WE ARE NO LONGER
ACCEPTING
ANY PAPER PRODUCTS OR CARDBOARD

WE WILL STILL BE COLLECTING
CRV GLASS, PLASTIC,
ALUMINUM CANS ONLY!

Saturday May 2nd
FROM 8:00AM TO 12 NOON

vz

Attorney.com

Lower fees. Maximize your recovery. Awaoid Lirigarioun.

Attorney.com

lan C. Fusselman, Esq.

Email: ian @20 parcantattormay.com
Tall Free: (833) 4ATWEMNTY
(B833) 4B9-3589

Club Hours
Monday 4:00pm to 11:00pm
Tuesday 4:00pm to 11:00pm

Wednesday 4:00pm to 11:00pm
Thursday 4:00pm to 9:00pm
Fri. & Sat. 4:00pm to 2:00am

Sundays Check Your

Calendar
All Clesing Hours Are
Subject To Change At The Discretion of
The Bartender

Meeting nights are first 4
Tuesdays of the month 7:30pm

Members Only after 7:00pm

i
"]

L3
L

K9 AN ME

Dog Training For Humans

:

Behavior & Obediance Training

Group or In Home Lessons

Julie Frank - Trainer
626-488-0263

A

Elks Members recieve a discount from the ad above

which will be matched and will be put into the Major

Place Your
Ad Here

10




CALL FOR A FREE CONSULTATION

Also a VA loan specialist and a member of VABA
VA allows 100% cash out
All Types of Conventional loans and FHA
Purchase and Refinances
Mortgage Professional for over 25 years

Robert _Fr‘y

Cell 626 641-4792
rmtg4you@aol.com
www.Robertfryloans.com

THE VETERANS
ADVOCACY &
BENEFITS

aeces, ASSOCIATION

NEWSER 2017,

BRE# 01152865 MNLS# 336435

If you wish to receive your
Elks Tracks Newsletter and Event
Information by Email send your request to

westcovinaelks@gmail.com and we‘ll add you

to the email database.

11

XCREED

CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT

PAUL GASTELUM

Licensed, local and insured
Over 25 years of
Construction and Development experience

construction room addition(s)
kitchen & bath renovation
construction demolition

office Tl construction renovation
complete residential, commercial
and industrial construction renovation

A 91723 | CA Lic. 1037

eedconstruction.ne

AUNORRERAIR
il REFCENITER

Vic
Phone: 626.338.3252
Fax: 626.338.9432

First Citywide Realty, Inc.
"Making Realty Dreams a Reality”

IDA M. LANCASTER,
REALTOR
101 N. Citrus Ave., #1C
COVINA, CA 91723
(626) 806-4935

idaamber@aol.com
CaBre#01124284

Fax: (626) 6080476
L




WEST COVINA ELKS LODGE #1996
841 W. MERCED AVE.
WEST COVINA CALIFORNIA, 91790-4902

Qpril 2020 Elktivities

NONPROFIT ORG
U.S. POSTAGE

PAID
COVINA, CA.
PERMIT NO. 626

Sundoy Mondoy Tuesday Wednesdoy  Thursdoy Fridoy Saturdoy
THE FOLLOWING 1 2 3 4
SCHEDULE IS LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED
SUBJECT TO
CHANGE
g B l 8 q il Il
LODGE CLDSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED
12 13 14 1a 1B 7 18
LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED LODGE CLOSED
19 20 2 22 23 24 25

Indoctrination - 7:30p | Lodge Meeting - 7:30p | JOS BINGD - B:lap Dinner & Dancing Dinner Served
LODGE CLOSED Spaghetti Night Food Available Karaoke B - 10p Food Available Steak/Lobster a-Thap
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End of City of West a-T:4ap La Ramada Vets determined
Covina COVID-19 Bobby Z
Safety Proclamation MEETING
26 Vil 28 Lodge Mtg. 7:30p 29 30
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